Autel Intelligent Technology Corp., Ltd.

FCC DoC Attestation Letter

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD

FCC ID: WQ82017BTDIAG

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to ascertain that <u>Autel Intelligent Technology Corp., Ltd.</u> product <u>Wireless</u> <u>Diagnostic Intertface</u> has been the units used for conducting FCC compliance testing.

The DoC part will be tested by FCC recognized test lab (WH Technology Corp. APEC TEL: TW1083).

If you have any question or concerns, please contact us.

Sincerely,

signature

Frank Li / President

Company Name: Autel Intelligent Technology Corp., Ltd.

Address: 6th - 10th Floor, Bldg. B1, Zhiyuan, Xueyuan Rd., Xili, Nanshan, Shenzhen, 518055,

China

Email: sales@autel.com

Frankhi'